IMPORTS OF WALNUTS

CIF Japan Base (1,000 yen)

2021 TOTAL (shelled)

VS PREV. YR
(Vol.&Yen)

U.S.A.

France

Chile

China

Australia

Turkey

Myanmer

Ukuraine

US.A

Chile

Share
(Vol.&Yen)

VS PREV. YR
(Vol.&Yen)

Vkg
PREV. YR

Vol. Share
Vkg

Jan. Kg

1,508,519

53.5%

1,470,229

22,640

15,650

0

0

0

97.5%

52.8%

¥553.6

1.5%

¥

841,914

38.0%

813,916

13,938

14,060

0

96.7%

37.2%

¥785.4

¥615.6

Feb. Kg

1,934,298

93.6%

1,907,078

1,150

21,070

5,000

98.6%

93.0%

¥559.0

0.0%

¥

1,093,036

64.1%

1,066,113

1,440

21,954

3,529

o o|lo o

0
0
0

0
0
0

97.5%

63.1%

¥823.4

0.0%

Mar. Kg

¥

Apr. Kg

¥

May Kg

¥

Jun. Kg

¥

Jul. Kg

¥

Aug. Kg

¥

Sep. Kg

¥

Oct. Kg

¥

Nov. Kg

¥

Dec. Kg

¥

Total YTD

3,442,817

70.5%

3,377,307

1,150

22,640

36,720

5,000

98.1%

69.9%

¥556.7

0.7%

¥

1,934,950

49.3%

1,880,029

1,440

13,938

36,014

3,529

97.2%

48.5%

¥801.5

¥615.6




