IMPORTS OF WALNUTS

CIF Japan Base (1.000 ven)

2021 TOTAL (shelled		elled)									U.S.A.			Chile
		VS PREV. YR (Vol.&Yen)	U.S.A.	France	Chile	China	Australia	Turkey	Myanmer	Ukuraine	Share (Vol.&Yen)	VS PREV. YR (Vol.&Yen)	Vkg PREV. YR	Vol. Share Vkg
Jan. Kg	1,508,519	53.5%	1,470,229	0	22,640	15,650	0	0	0	0	97.5%	52.8%	¥553.6	1.5%
¥	841,914	38.0%	813,916	0	13,938	14,060	0	0	0	0	96.7%	37.2%	¥785.4	¥615.6
Feb. Kg	1,934,298	93.6%	1,907,078	1,150	0	21,070	5,000	0	0	0	98.6%	93.0%	¥559.0	0.0%
¥	1,093,036	64.1%	1,066,113	1,440	0	21,954	3,529	0	0	0	97.5%	63.1%	¥823.4	0.0%
Mar. Kg														
¥														
Apr. Kg														
¥														
May Kg														
¥														
Jun. Kg														
¥														
Jul. Kg														
¥														
Aug. Kg														
¥														
Sep. Kg														
¥														
Oct. Kg														
¥														
Nov. Kg														
¥														
Dec. Kg														
¥														
Total YTD	3,442,817	70.5%	3,377,307	1,150	22,640	36,720	5,000	0	0	0	98.1%	69.9%	¥556.7	0.7%
¥	1,934,950	49.3%	1,880,029	1,440	13,938	36,014	3,529	0	0	0	97.2%	48.5%	¥801.5	¥615.6